

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2005

(CC 8934/2005)

(From the judgement and order dated 03/03/2005 in ITRC No.332/1998

of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

COMMISSIONER OF INCOEM TAX, KARNATAKA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. CORPORATION BANK

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 21/04/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gopal Subramaniam,ASG.

Mr. Dayan Krishnan,Adv.

Mr. Asheesh Jain,Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

Mr. Gautam Narayan,Adv.

Mr. Ankit Singal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. N.N. Keshwani, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

[T.I. Rajput]

A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Madhu Saxena]

Court Master