

ITEM NOS.105 &amp; 106

COURT NO.13

SECTION II

IA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 1304/2006

COMMNR.OF INCOME TAX, BANGALORE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S.CORPORATION BANK, MANGALORE  
(with office report)

Respondent(s)

With  
Civil Appeal No. 1305 of 2006  
(With office report)

Date : 07/08/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMANFor Appellant(s) Mr. Kavin Gulati, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. S.A. Haseeb, Adv.  
Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.  
Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.  
Mr. S.A. Haseeb, Adv.  
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Adv.  
Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Ajijit Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. Jitin Singhal, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay Kunur, Adv.  
Mr. R. N. Keshwani, Adv.  
Mr. D.P. Chaturvedi, Adv.  
Mr. S.N. Bhat, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

We have heard Mr. Kavin Gulati, learned senior counsel

appearing on behalf of the Revenue, in these appeals. At this

stage, we are informed that there are many other matters raising  
Signature Not VerifiedDigitally signed by  
ASHWANI KUMAR  
Date: 2015.08.11

the same issue

16:38:46 IST

Reason: pending in this Court, which are in fact appearing

in the weekly list. Mr. Arijit Prasad, learned counsel for the

appellant, may provide the details of those appeals to the Registry

so that those appeals be heard together along with these appeals.

List on 14/08/2015 as part-heard matters.

(Ashwani Thakur)  
COURT MASTER

(Suman Jain)  
COURT MASTER

\* List of similar matters provided by Mr. Arijit Prasad, learned counsel for the appellant is attached herewith.