

**SECTION IIIA  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1304 OF 2006  
WITH  
CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 1305, 958, 2195 AND 4208 OF 2006  
AND  
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3606 OF 2007**

**COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX,  
BANGALORE**

**...APPELLANT**

**VERSUS**

**M/S CORPORATION BANK, MANGALORE**

**...RESPONDENT**

**OFFICE REPORT**

**C.A. NOS. 1304 AND 1305 OF 2006**

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 7<sup>th</sup> August, 2015, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"We have heard Mr. Kavin Gulati, learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the Revenue, in these appeals. At this stage, we are informed that there are many other matters raising the same issue pending in this Court, which are in fact appearing in the weekly list. Mr. Arijit Prasad, learned counsel for the appellant, may provide the details of those appeals to the Registry so that those appeals be heard together along with these appeals.

List on 14/08/2015 as part-heard matters."

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that Mr. Arijit Prasad, Counsel for the Appellant has on 7<sup>th</sup> August, 2015 furnished the list of similar matters.

It is also submitted that there is sole respondent in both these matters and is represented through counsel.

Service is complete.

**C.A. NO. 958 OF 2006**

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 6<sup>th</sup> August, 2015, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"To be tagged with CA Nos. 2195, 4208/2006 and 3606/2007."

It is submitted that there is sole respondent and is represented through counsel.

Service is complete.

**C.A. NOS. 2195 AND 4208 OF 2006 AND 3606 OF 2007**

There is sole respondent in the matters above-mentioned and is represented through counsel.

Service is complete.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 12TH DAY OF AUGUST, 2015.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

Copy to:-

Mr. B. V. Balram Das, Advocate  
Mr. Ramesh N. Keswani, Advocate  
Mr. S. N. Bhat, Advocate  
Mr. Vaasudevan Raghavan, Advocate

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**