

ITEM NO.102  
PH

COURT NO.13

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 1304/2006

COMMNR.OF INCOME TAX, BANGALORE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S.CORPORATION BANK, MANGALORE

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 4208/2006

(With C.A. No. 3606/2007

(With C.A. No. 958/2006

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 2195/2006

(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 1305/2006

(With Office Report)

Date : 14/08/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Kavin Gulati, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Arijit Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. Jitin Singhal, Adv.  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, adv.  
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Adv.  
Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Haseeb, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay Kunur, Adv.  
Mr. R. N. Keshwani, Adv.  
  
Mr. Vasudevan Raghavan, Adv.  
  
Mr. S. N. Bhat, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Further arguments heard.

Learned counsel who is appearing for the respondent  
in some of the appeals states that he is not feeling well  
and seeks a short adjournment. Prayer is allowed.

List on 19.8.2015 along with C.A.No. 2277/2006.

(SUMAN WADHWA)  
AR-cum-PS

(SUMAN JAIN)  
COURT MASTER